



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

# 1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

#### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

			RFQ No. KC-2024-07-0070 Date: July 18, 2024
			Date: 5419 10, 2024
Compa	any Name	1	
Compa	any Address	1	
Contac	ct Person	9	
Contac	ct No.		
Email.	Address	3	
Compa	any TIN	W.	
PhilGE	EPS Reg. No.		<del>1. 11</del> -
Sir/Ma	idam:		
expen	ses for the goods		arges, VAT or other applicable taxes, and other incidental cate information could be basis for non -compliance. Also, s and/or samples, if applicable.
		enufacturer, distributor, or agent in the zed certification to this effect.	e Philippines for goods listed in Annex A, please attach in your
PhilG in acc Omnib	EPS Certificate, cordance with thous Sworn Stater	latest Income/Business Tax Retu e attached format marked as Ann	iness Permit, Mayor's Permit, PCAB License (if applicable), rn and a notarized or unnotarized Omnibus Sworn Statement ex B. If awarded, please submit immediately the duly notarized tarized. The Certificate of Platinum Membership maybe GEPS Registration Number.
1680 I 5:00 F consid	F.T. Benitez corn PM on July 22, 2	er Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila <u>or en</u> 024 (Monday). Quotations submitte ion. Please indicate in the subject of	ex A to DSWD MIMAROPA Region -BAC Secretariat at 2nd Floor nail to: procurement.fomimaropa@dswd.gov.ph not later than do to different email address(es) as stated above shall not be your email the title of the Project using this format: [RFQ Number]
	1		HARVY B. DALABIO Administrative Officer V Procurement Section Head
Term	s and Condition		^
	Award shall be n Price Validity sha	all be valid until: One Hundred Twe	
3.	Services shall be	e delivered on: 7-15 calendar days	s upon receipt of approved Purchase Order
	Place of Delivery	4	
	Terms of Payme Payment through Account Name: Bank Name:	LDDAP-ADA (List of Due and De	mandable Accounts Payable- Advice to Debit Account)
		nd Bank of the Philippines accour	
	Liquidated Dama		re to make full delivery within the time specified above,
1	the unperforme	d portion for every day of delay s	least equal to one-tenth of one percent (0.001) of the cost of hall be imposed. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated of contract, the Procuring Entity may rescind or terminate
50.0	the contract wi	thout prejudice to other courses of	f action and remedies available under the circumstances.
		e indicate brand, model and country pancy between unit cost and total co	
9.	Please indicate	warranty:	The state of the s
10.	(Philo	EPS). You may visit the PhilGEPS	ed at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System 6 website at www. philgeps.gov.ph to register "
		LC. VICENO	
		rement Officer -8106 to 07 loc. 24052	Signature Over Printed Name
		nber: 0961-685-3550	( Supplier)



## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office MiMaRoPa Region

1680 F.T. Benitez corner Malvar Sts., Malate, Manila

Note: Prospective supplier must be registered at the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PHILGEPS). You may visit the PHILGEPS website at www.philgeps.gov.ph to register RFQ No. KC-2024-07-0070 ( should be filled up by suppplier) MOP: SHOPPING FOR GOODS Company Name Company Address Contact Person Contact No. Email Address Company TIN PhilGEPS Reg. No. Bidder's Specifications (Please fill out the specifications in the space provided) NOTE: Supplier must state here Total Cost either the statement of Unit Cost PARTICULARS Qty. Unit compliance either "COMPLY or "NOT COMPLY". "Failure to indicate information could be No. basis for non-compliance." Laminating Film (10 sheets/ pack, 250 micron - Folio Size) 35 Photo Paper (Double sided, Matte, 50 sheets/pack, 250 gsm) 2 20 pc Double Glass Certificate Holder Frame (10R, 10x12 inches) 25 3 рс Rubber Loops (Black) 4 10 pc 401 Certificate Holder (A4) 5 pc Aluminum Easel Stand & Carry Pouch (54~168 cm Height) 6 12 DC Clear acrylic tent style [12" x 3" sign holder, landscape one sided display - name holder) 7 15 рс 8 15 Lei Ribbon brocade speaker sash (6.6cm to 10cm, 7 yards per roll - Ethnic Red/Blue) pc \*\*\*\*Nothing Follows\*\*\*\* Approved Budget Cost FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FORTY-FIVE PESOS ONLY Php 51,945.00 Note: Please specify brand model/origin. Supplies for the conduct of Year-end Regional and Stakeholders Program Review Evaluation Workshop. PURPOSE KC-2024-07-0070 VAT Non-VAT (Signature over Printed name) Supplier



provider.

### REQUEST FOR QUOTATION RECEIVING FORM

Hereby certify that I	_								, of
					h	as receive	d the Requ	est for	
Quotation RFQ No.	KC-2024-07-0070	from DSWD MIMAROPA Region intended for the							
Supplies for the cor Workshop	nduct of Bayani Ka!	Awards-CDD	Talk,	Stakeholders	and	Regional	Program	Review	Evaluation
Certified by:									
(Signature Over Printer	d Name of Supplier)								
Contact: Email Address:									
RFQ Delivered by:									
(Signature Over Printe Position:	d Name of Canvasser)								
Date / Time of Delivery	<i>I</i> :								

Note: This form shall be used and issued in cases when RFQ is personally delivered to prospective supplier/service